
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  

EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 

 

In re:  

 

AMSTERDAM HOUSE CONTINUING CARE 

RETIREMENT COMMUNITY, INC.,1 

 

                                    Debtor. 

  

Chapter 11 

 

Case No. 23-70989 (AST) 

 

 

Ref. Docket No. 865 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I, JACK LAWRENCE, hereby certify that: 

 

1. I am employed as a Case Manager by Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC, with their 

principal office located at 777 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017. I am over the age 

of eighteen years and am not a party to the above-captioned action. 

 

2. On October 18, 2024, I caused to be served the “Notice of Filing of Self-Reporting Affidavit 

in Lieu of Appointment of an Ombudsman,” dated October 18, 2024 [Docket No. 865], by 

causing true and correct copies to be: 

 

a. enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered via first class mail 

to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and 

 

b. delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit B. 

 

3. All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend: 

“LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO THE ATTENTION OF 

ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.” 

 

         /s/ Jack Lawrence 

         Jack Lawrence 

 
1 The last four digits of the Debtor’s federal tax identification number are 1764. The Debtor’s mailing address is 300 

East Overlook, Port Washington, New York 11050. 
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EXHIBIT A
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Service List

The Harborside

Claim Name Address Information

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH WADSWORTH CENTER P.O. BOX 509 ALBANY NY 12201

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH LICENSING UNIT / RIVERVIEW CENTER 150 BROADWAY ALBANY NY 12204

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH ATTENTION: LICENSURE UNIT 875 CENTRAL AVENUE ALBANY NY 12206

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH MICHAEL HEERAN ROOM 1805 CORNING TOWER, ESP ALBANY NY 12237

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH TRACY HENNIGE ROOM 2435, CORNING TOWER ESP ALBANY NY 12237

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH EMPIRE STATE PLAZA CORNING TOWER ALBANY NY 12237

Total Creditor count  6

Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC Page 1 OF  1
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  AMSTERDAM HOUSE CONTINUING CARE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY, INC., 

 Case No. 23-70989 (AST)  

 First Class Mail Additional Service List   

 Page 1 of 1  

 

 

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 

ATTN: STAN Y. YANG 

201 VARICK STREET, SUITE 1006 

NEW YORK, NY 10014 
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EXHIBIT B
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AMSTERDAM HOUSE CONTINUING CARE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY, INC.,

Case No. 23-70989 (AST) 

Electronic Mail Additional Service List

NAME EMAIL ADDRESS 

Val Dietz valerie.deetz@health.ny.gov

Michael Heeran  michael.heeran@health.ny.gov

Mark Furnish mark.furnish@health.ny.gov

Tracy Hennige tracy.hennige@health.ny.gov

Marthe Ngwashi   marthe.ngwashi@health.ny.gov

Vincent DiCocco vincent.dicocco@health.ny.gov

Jason Riegert jason.riegert@health.ny.gov

Eric Walker ewalker@cooley.com

Sam Rubuck srabuck@cooley.com

Paul Springer pspringer@cooley.com

Jeremiah Ledwidge jledwidge@cooley.com
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